
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:769
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
PARK PROJECT IN KARNATAKA
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have accorded approval to the Holenarasipura Municipality Park Project of Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof; and

(c) if not, the time by which it is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The project is already being implemented by the State Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

